depository receipts (ADR/GDR), qualified institutions 
placement, preferential allotment etc.); 

Stock Options under Techera 
Employee Stock Option 
Scheme, 2025. 

c. Total number of securities proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities will be issued (approximately); 

2,00,900 (Two Lakhs Nine 
Hundred) equity shares at Rs. 
10 each. 

d. in case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the 
following additional details to the stock exchange(s): 

i. names of the investors; 

ii. post allotment of securities - outcome of the subscription,